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Heavy Duty Drywall Cart

Model 800258, 800542

CONTENTS
Qty. Description
Cart Base
Swivel Caster with Brake/Lock
Swivel Caster with Lock
Outer Support Arm
Inner Support Arm
Rail
16 | 11mm Id. x 15mm Od. -+ (@»))
Lock Washer

H2 | 16 |[M10x1.5x 18mm Lg."**
Hex Bolt

H3 2 |M8x1.0x40mm Lg. -
Hex Bolt

H4 4 18.8mmld. x 16.5mm
QOd. Plain Washer =

H5 | 2 |M8x1.0Hex:cereenr
Nylon Lock Nut

H6 2 13mm X 24mm «--eeeeees . @
Plain Washer —

H7 | 2 [M12x1.75 Hexeonn
Nylon Lock Nut

o]
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To lock wheel, slightly pull ring —/
and rotate pin 1/4 turn. ring and rotate pin 1/4 turn.

To unlock wheel, slightly pull
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800258, 800542




Assembly Instructions

Heavy Duty

Drywall Cart

2 1. Slide the rail through the top of
the inner support arm as shown.

2. Attach the outer support arm to
the rail while aligning the inner

pin to the notch. Turn outer

support arm to lock in place.

Inner support arm

Outer support arm

1. Slide the rail through the 2. Attach the outer support arm to
top of the inner support the rail while aligning the inner
arm as shown. pin to the notch. Turn outer

support arm to lock in place.
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Assembly Instructions

25

Carefully insert the outer support arms into
the outer sockets. Then insert the inner
support arms into the inner sockets.




Assembly Instructions

Heavy Duty
Drywall Cart

A WARNING:

¢ Do not overload.

e Use only on level surfaces.

¢ Do not ride, sit or stand.

¢ Distribute weight evenly.
eWalk slowly when in use.

e Use caution, this is not a toy.
¢ Periodically check that all
hardware is tightened.




&, GLOBAL
¥/ NDUSTRIAL
We can supply that:

Assembly Instructions Instrucciones de Ensamblaje | Directives d’assemblage

Customer Service Servicio de atencion al Cliente Service a la clientéle

US: 1-800-645-2986 México: 01.800.681.6940 Canada: 888-645-2986

Carreta de Paneles de Yeso Pesado

Modelo 800258, 800542

CONTENIDO
Ref. | Cant. Descripcién
1 |Base de Carreta
Rueda Giratoria con Freno/ Seguro
Rueda Giratoria con Seguro
Brazo de Soporte Exterior
Brazo de Soporte Interior
Riel
H1 | 16 |Arandela de Seguridad de -+ &)
11mm Di. x 15mm De.

H2 | 16 |Tomillo de Cabeza Hex. "
M10 x 1.5 x 18mm de Largo.

H3 2 | Tornillo de Cabeza Hex -
M8 x 1.0 x 40mm de Largo

H4 | 4 |Arandela de 8.8mm
Di. x 16.5mm De.++++

H5 | 2 |Tuercade Seguridad Hex.
de Nylon de M8 x 1.0

H6 2 | Arandela de---eseeeeeen . @
13mm x 24mm ——

H7 | 2 |Tuercade Seguridad Hex.
de Nylon de M12 x 1.75-+ L__|_J

o OB W N =
— NN NN

Para bloquear las ruedas, tire 4/

ligeramente del anillo y gire el tire ligeramente del anillo y
pasador 1/4 de vuelta. gire el pasador 1/4 de vuelta.

Para desbloquear las ruedas,

—
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Instrucciones de Ensamblaje

e Yeso Pesaido

2 1. Deslice el riel a través de la parte superior del
brazo de soporte interior como se muestra.

2. Fije el brazo de soporte exterior
al riel mientras alinea el pasador
interior a la muesca. Gire el
brazo de soporte exteriorpara
que encaje en su lugar.

Brazo de soporte interior

Brazo de soporte exterior

1. Deslice el riel a través 2. Fije el brazo de soporte exterior al riel

de la parte superior del mientras alinea el pasador interior a

brazo de soporte interior la muesca. Gire el brazo de soporte

como se muestra. exterior para que encaje en su lugar.
(2]
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Instrucciones de Ensamblaje
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Introduzca con cuidado los brazos de soporte exteriores
en los zocalos exteriores. Luego, inserte los brazos de

soporte interiores en los zécalos interiores.




Instrucciones de Ensamblaje

Carreta de Paneles
e Yeso Pesaido

A\ ADVERTENCIA:

* No sobrecargue.

e Use solo en superficies niveladas.

* No se monte, siente o coloque.

e Distribuya el peso uniformemente.

e Camine lentamente cuando esté en uso.

e Use precaucion, esto no es un juguete.

* Revise periédicamente que todas las
partes estén ajustadas.
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Modéle 800258, 800542

CONTENU
Réf. | Qté. Description
1 1 | Base du chariot
2 2 | Roulette orientable avec

frein/ blocage

2 | Roulette orientable avec blocage
2 | Bras de support extérieur

2 | Bras de support intérieur

1 | Glissiere

H1 16 | Rondelle de blocage 11 mm- ()
diam. int. x 15 mm diam. ext.

H2 16 BOUlOn hex ................. .
M10x1,5x 18 mmlong

H3 2 | BoUIOn hex ««eeeeeseeeseresnesnes
M8 x 1,0 x 40 mm long

H4 4 | Rondelle plate 8,8 mm diam.
int. x 16,5 mm diam. ext.---

H5 | 2 |Ecrouhexdeblocage (e

nylon M8 x 1,0 -+veveeeececee " iiiﬁ
H6 | 2 |Rondelle plate. . .- - @

13 mm x 24 mm

H7 | 2 |Ecrou hex de blocage
nylon M12 x 1,75 (T

&
Pour bloquer la roue, tirez 4/

légérement sur 'anneau et faites |égérement sur 'anneau et faites
tourner la tige 1/4 de tour. tourner la tige 1/4 de tour

Pour débloquer la roue, tirez

1]
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Directives d’assemblage

panneaux de platre

2 1. Glissez la glissiére sur le haut du bras
de support intérieur, comme montré.

2. Attachez le bras de support

extérieur au rail en alignant la tige
intérieure a I'encoche.Tournez le
bras de support extérieur pour
verrouiller en place.

Glissiere
Bras de support intérieur

Bras de support extérieur

1. Glissez la glissiere sur le 2. Attachez le bras de support extérieur
haut du bras de support au rail en alignant la tige intérieure a
intérieur, comme montré. I’encoche.Tournez le bras de support

extérieur pour verrouiller en place.

(2]
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Directives d’assemblage
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Directives d’assemblage

Rohuste chariot pour
panneaux de platre

A AVERTISSEMENT:

e Ne pas surcharger.

e N'utiliser que sur des surfaces a niveau.

* Ne pas y monter, s’y assoir ou s'y tenir debout.

© Répartir le poids uniformément.

e Marcher lentement pendant I'utilisation.

e Faites preuve de précautions, ce n'est pas un jouet.

e Vérifiez périodiquement que tous les éléments
sont bien serrés.






